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TUESDAY, MAY 19, 1908.

Crown Office,

May i8, 1908.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Summer Assizes, 1908 :—

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Grantham.
Mr. Justice Big-ham.

Wednesday, June 24, at Durham.
Saturday, July 4, at Newcastle-uppn-Tyne.
Friday, July 10, at York.
Wednesday, July 15, at Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Lawrance.
Mr. Justice Phillimore.

Monday, May 25, at Winchester.
Monday, June 1, at Salisbury.
Thursday, June 4, at Dorchester.
Tuesday, June 9, at Wells.
Monday, June 15, at Bodmin.
Friday, June 19, at Exeter.
Friday, June 26. at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Walton.
Mr. Justice Jelf.

Monday, May 25, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, May 27, at Cambridge.
Saturday, May 30, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Friday, June o, at Norwich.
Saturday, June f 3, at Chelmsford.
Saturday, June 20, at Hertford.
Thursday, June 25, at Lewes.
Saturday, July 4, at Maidstone.
Tuesday, July 14, at G-uildford.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice A. T. Lawrence.

Wednesday, June 3, at Reading.
Tuesday, June 9, at Oxford.

Thursday, June 11, at Worcester.
Thursday, June 18, at Gloucester.
Thursday, June 25, at Monmouth.
Tuesday, June 30, at Hereford.
Friday, July 3, at Shrewsbury.
Thursday, July 9, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Darling.
Mr. Justice Bray.

Wednesday, June 3, at Aylesbury.
Saturday, June 6, at Bedford.
Wednesday, June 10, at Northampton.
Saturday, June 13, at Leicester.
Friday, June 19, at Oakham.
Saturday, June 20, at Lincoln.
Saturday, June 27, at Derby.
Saturday, July 4, at Nottingham.
Friday, July 10, at Warwick.
Thursday, July 16, at Birmingham.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND
CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Channell.
Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Tuesday, May 19. at Newtown.
Thursday, May 21, at Dolgelly.
Saturday, May 23, at Carnarvon.
Monday, May 25, at Haverfordwest.
Wednesday, May 27, at Beaumaris.
Friday, May 29, at Lampeter.
Monday, June 1, at Ruthin.
Monday, June 1, at Carmarthen.
Thursday, June 4, at Mold.
Friday, June 5, at Brecon.
Tuesday, June 9, at Presteign.
Thursday, July 9, at Chester.
Thursday, July 16, at Swansea.

* These dates are subject to alteration.


